Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roydent Dental Products, Inc.		06/25/2003	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tulsa Manufacturing Inc.
Street Address:	608 Rolling Hills Drive
City:	Johnson City
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1934167	SCURETTE
Registration Number:	1504766	UNIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)849-4360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-849-4461

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: James B. Bieber

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 60

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17405-0872

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Bieber
Signature:	/james b bieber/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0514

900018771

193416

0.598 HO

Date:	01/31/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=RoydentToTulsa#page1.tif	
source=RoydentToTulsa#page2.tif	
source=RoydentToTulsa#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0515



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROYDENT DENTAL PRODUCTS, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TULSA MANUFACTURING INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TULSA MANUFACTURING INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT
12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2003.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3617256

Darriet Smith Windson

DATE: 01-13-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0516

3177092 8100M

050032712

Secretary of State 133
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:05 PM 06/27/2003
FILED 12:17 PM 06/27/2003
SRV 030426674 - 3177092 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ROYDENT DENTAL PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

TULSA MANUFACTURING INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Roydent Dental Products, Inc.

Michigan

Tulsa Manufacturing Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is:

Tulsa Manufacturing Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Tulsa Manufacturing Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

1

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 570 West College Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17404.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Shares	Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value
Roydent Dental Products, Inc.	common	60,000	\$1.00

That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on July 1, 2003.

Dated: June 25, 2003

RECORDED: 01/31/2005

Tulsa Manufacturing Inc.

William R. Jalli

Senior Vice President